Diss & District Motori‘CycIe Club

TROPHY SCRAMBLE

WATI'ISFIELD HALL

- {by kind permission of Mr. R. WYATT)

Sunday, 14th Sept‘.‘._ , 1980

- Start1.30 pm |
~ Including the Eastern Centre championships experts round 3 and sidecars |
**  round 3 and held under the GCRs and SSRs of the ACU the eastern centre
SSRs and champsonshsp regs and the supplementary regs of the promoting
club
<. . o OFFICIALS OF THE ME
ACU Steward T.B.A.. -
Diss & Dist. M.C.. Stewards B “KL'N'inﬁé?ié" eSS s 1
: Scrutineer 1/C | _ M.Bavin, Esq." N e -%"zh Ao .
Chief Marshall M. Simonds, Esq. el 0l e
Lap Recorders -~ Mr. and Mrs. J. Fisher, . i
R. Snowdon Esq., D. Smart, Esq. D
Clerk of the Course ' F. Thompson, Esq.
Secretary of the meeting : W. Spurrell, €sq.,

Buttles Lane, Wacton, Long Stratton, Norfolk.
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Acknowledgements

The St. John Ambulance Brigade (Harleston and Beccles Divisions), Bunshies Ice Cream, Mr. E.
Smith Mobile Catering, the Marshals here today, Mr. R. Wyatt for the use of the land.

WARNING ' | 3
MOTOR SPOHT IS DANGEROUS -AND PERSONS ATTENDING DO SO ENTIRELY AT )

. THEIR OWN RISK
It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion

and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting including the owners of the land and -

the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from ali liability arising out of acc:dents Ny

howsoéver caused resultmg in damage and/or pérsonal injury to spectators.. or ticket P~
% 5w Bem 2 holders or to their goods or vehiclas, BT :

The club reserve the nght to amend any race or races or postpane or cancef the meetmg
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Today’'s Competitors
Sidecars

Name

R. Humphrey
pass. A N. Cther
K. Hosier

pass. M. Gregory
S. Lewis

pass. W. Ciough
A Girling

pass. P. Holmes
P. Miller

pass. M. Skeet
C. Tye

pass. 0. Ratcliffe
C. Helm

pass. J. Denison
R. Barton

pass. W. Whale
N, Barton

pass. P. Chapman
T. Hedges

pass. D. Shon

J. Batt

pass. R. Brinsden
0. Elphick

pass. P. Fletcher
P. Beasley

nass. B, Beasley
T. Harrison

pass. A. Dyer

G. Cotterell
pass. G. Cotterell
J. Daniels, -+ -,

- pass..Pulastt

18
12

21

P. Bradiay

pass. P. Lillingstone
R. Crisp

pass. R. Sayer

W. Davenport

pass. S. Rica

J. York

pass. J. Omera

A. Whitehead

pass. C. Beicher

No. Name

P. Bavin
M. Mitchell

R. Argent
G. Wallace
C. Taylor
D. Banks
S. Nunn
C. Everiti
A, Farmer
S
S
R

. Finch
. Last

B. Atkinson
. Mifler

T. Avery

C. Jarvis
A Yallop
D. Cottre!l

CLUB NIGHT EVERY WEDNESDAY

Home Town
Reading

Colchester
Colchester
Calchester
Colchester
Tiptree

Billericay

Benson

Benson

Binfield

Ascot
Goring-on-Thames
Windsor
Edgbaston
Downham Market

_ Bordon

Kasgrave .. . -

Ipswich
Bracknall
Solihuil

Henley-on-Thames

Home Town
Diss

Hadleigh

Bury St. Edmunds
Basildon
Walsingham
Cookham Dean
Halstead
Dartford
Wisbech

North Weald
Ely

{pswich
Colchester
Cheimsford
{pswich
Narwich
Basildon

Bury St. Edmunds
Shenfield
Thames Ditton
Haistead
Newmarket
Ipswich
Norwich

Machine
Norton/Wasp 850 cc

Norton/Wasp 750
Norton/Wasp 850
Norton/Wasp 850
SPP/Waeslake 750
Norton/Wasp 920
Norton/Wasp 920
Norton/Wasp 850
Yamaha/Wasp 750
Norton/Wasp 920
Yamaha/Wasp B50
Yaméha/Wasp 20
Norton/Wasp 920
Norton/Wasp 850
Norton/Wasp 750
Norton/Wasp 750
SPP/Norton 85}
Norton/Wesp 850
Sansui/Hedkind 1,000
EML 900
Norton/Wasp 520

Experts

Machine
Yamaha 465
Kawasaki 420
Maico 440
Kawasaki 420
CCM 580

KTM 250/420
KTM 250/420
Husavama 250/420
Yamaha 400
Ktn 420

Maico 440
Honda 500
Maico 440
Maico 440
CCM 500
Maico 440
Maico 260/440
Kawasaki 250/420
KTM 420
Yamaha 465
KTM 250/420
Maico 440
Maico 440
CCM 50O

KTM 420

Club
Bury St. Edmunds

Castle {Colchestar) |

Castle {Colchester)
Castle (Colchestar)
Castle {Colchester)
Castie {Colchester|
Chelmsford

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Dis_s

Halstead

Halstead

Norwich

Southend

Triangle (pswich)
Woodbridge

Diss

Chelmsford

liford

Club

Diss

Halstead

Bury St. Edmunds
Southend
Norwich

Bury St. Edmunds
Halstead
Chelmsford

Bury St. Edmunds
Chelmsford

Bury St. Edmunds
Woodbridge
Castle {Calchester)
Braintree

Triangle (Ipswich]
Norwich
Southend

Bury St. Edmunds
West Essex
Aveley

Halstead

Bury St. Edmunds
Triangle {ipswich)
Naorwich

At The White Horse, Diss, from 8.30 p.m.
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105

107
108
109
110
M
112
113
114
115
116
17
18
119
120

C. Pellin

H. Atkinson
R. Martin
M. Smith

T. Taylor

C. Pettitt
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. Farthing
W. Girling
P. Hills
G. Lonergan
M. Wiffen
C. Dickins
5. Brooks
D. De‘ath
A. Metcalfe
M. Stock
P. Lambart
K. Lambert
D. ferguson
T. Edney
M. Aspinal!
B. Harber
|. Harber
R. Mack
T. Martin
D, Crowe
P. Wilson
P. Barton
R. Shart
A. Zellar
A. Last
N. Barnby
S. Hills

G. Frappell
G. Lazzari
P. Salrmon
N. Adams
C. Stevens
S. Howlett
S. Gooch
G. Nicholas
M. Pearsan
M. Edwards
S. Siddall
K. Manning
M. Baird
C. Edwards
N. Reed

P. Thimbleby
C. Cox
E. Spicer
D. Tate
A. Pope
K. Marshali
M. French
|. Hunter
G. Marney
S. Goodyear
T. Francis
J. White
A. Mead
M. Laudrum

Canvey island
East Ham
Wisbech
Barrow
Barway
Newmarket
Wishech
RAF Lakanheath
Bury St. Edmunds
Ely

Barway

Ely
Newrnarket
Feltwaell
Hargrave
Caolchaster
Calchaster
Capfard
West Mersea
Laugham
Laugham
Basildon
Colchastar
Colchester
West Mersea
Wivenhoe .
Layer-de-la-Hay
Colchester
Colchester
Colchester
Sevenoaks
Great Leighs
Windsor
Stanstead
Brentwood
Brentwood
Weoodford
Barnes
Brentwood
Romferd
Romford
Wickford
Wickford
Danbury
Wickford
Little Baddow
Woodford
Rainham
Wetherden
Diss
Lowestoft
Dereham
Beccles
Raverhill
Sianton

. Walsham

Haddiscoe
Lowestoft
Ixwworth
Pulham Market
Beccles
Garboldisham
Hadleigh
Bocking
Cambridge
Bocking
Maidon
Braintree
Needham Market
Dagenham
London N1
Barking
Barking
Romford
Ipswich
Carlton Colville
Halesworth
Lowestoft
Little Thurrock
Chelmsford

Juniors

Kawasaki 250
Kawasaki 250
Yamaha 400
Maico 440
Suzuki 250
Maico 400
Yamaha 253
Suzuki 370
Yamaha 400
Honda 250
CCM 250
Maico 440
Suzuki 250
Honda 250
Maico 440
Maico 440
Suzuki 400
Maico 440
KTM 250/420
Maico 440
Maico 440

Husqvarna 250
Husqvarna 390

Yamaha 465
Handa 250

Husqgvarna 250

Yamaha
Maico 440
Honda 250
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 420
CZ 400
Suzuki 420
KTM 400
Yamaha 400
Suzuki 400
Kawasaki 250
KTM 420
Maico 440
Bultaco 360
CCM 500

Husqvarna 390

Suzuki 260
Maico 440
Hoenda 250
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 250
Honda 360
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 250
Yamabha 400
Kawasaki 250
CCM 580
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 400
CCM 500
Suzuki 400
CCM 500
Yamaha 400
Honda 360
Yamaha 250
CCM BBO
Maico 440
Suzuki 350
Maico 400
Maico 440
Maico 440
Maico 440
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 465
Kawasaki 250
CCM 500
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 420
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 400
Maico 440
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250

Aveley

Barking & East Ham
Bury St. Edmunds
Bury St. Edmunds
Bury St. Edmunds
Bury St. Edmunds
Bury St, Edmunds
Bury St. Edmunds
Bury St. Edmunds
Bury St. Edmunds
Bury St. Edmunds
Bury St. Edmunds
Bury St. Edmunds
Bury St. Edmundsy
Bury St. Edmunds
Castle (Colchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Catle {Colchaster)
Castle (Calchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle (Calchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle (Calchester)
Castle (Calchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle {Colchester)
Castle {Colchaster|
Castle {Colchester|
Castle {Colchester]
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Cheimsford
Cheimsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford -
Chelmsford
Chelmsfard
Chelmstard
Chelmsfard

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Qiss

Qiss

Essex & S.B.
Halstead

Halstead

Halstead

Halstead

Halstead

Haistead

Hiford {Amt,|

Iiford {Amt.)

liford {Amt,}

Iiford {Amt.}

liford {Amt.}
lpswichM.C.C.
Lowestoft
Lowestoft
Lowestoft

Iiford

Braintree




Heat 2
42 H. Atkinson 72 D. De‘ath
48 W. Judson 75 P. Lambert
45 T. Taylor 78 T. Edney
51 K. Kester 81 |. Harber
54 D. Leveridge 84 D.Crowe
57 P. Kelly 87 R. Short
60 B. Parfitt 90 N. Barnby
63 D. Gooch 93 G. Lazzari
66 W. Girling 96 C. Stevans
69 M. Wiffen 98 G. Nicholas
162 G. Shand
Reserves: 182 P. Gammon 185 M. Watton
First 13 into final ;
j L] Z2nd Il o
8th oo Sth 1,11 | [T
Heat3
43 R. Martin 73 R. Metcalfe
46 C. Pettitt 76 K. Lambert
43 M. Edis 79 M. Aspinell
52 S. Riches 82 R. Mack
55 V. Keyton 85 P. Wilson
58 K. Bownes 88 A. Zellor
61 R. Parfitt 91 S. Hills
64 C.Watts 94 P.Salmon
67 P. Hilis 97 S. Howlett
70 C. Dickins 100 M. Pearson

102
105
108
11
114
17
120
123
126
129

S. Siddall
C. Edwards

C. Cox

A. Pope
|. Hunter
T. Francis

M. Laudrum

@G. Brace
C. Burton
K. Bishop

188 A. Low

---------
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103
106
108
12
115
118
121
124
127
130

K. Manning

N. Reed
E. Spicer

K. Marshall
G. Marney

J. White

G. Pudsley

|. Taylor
G. Burton
8. Evans

Reserves: 181J.Parsons 183 G. Howe 186 B. Dowsett.
First 13 into final

BN o 9th ......... 10th......... h......n. i 1 {5 A

132
135
138
141
144
150
147
153
156
169

167
160

Race No. 2

S. Daniels
D. Bough
P. Rickner
R. Rance
M. Sowter
D. Kinnard
N. Smith
K. Barker
T. Moy

P. Turner

.....

Race No. 3

M. Chambers
S. Goodwin
B. Nicholls
C. Rance

J. Revett

G. Game

R. White

H. Lilley

A. Last

D. Stebbings

Eastern Centre Moto Cross
Champlonshlp Experts — Round 3

121 G, Pussiey Exning CCMbB45 Newmarket
122 B.Drain Stetchworth Maico 440 Newmarket
123 G. Brace Saffron Waldon Yameha 400 Narwich
124 |. Taylor Norwich Maico 440
126 P. Aldridge Halesworth Maico 440 Naorwich
126 C.Burton Dereham Maico 280 Norwich
127 G. Burton Dereham CCM 620 Norwich
128 N. Elia Foxley Maico 440 Norwich
129 K. Bishop Forncett Yamaha 250 Norwich
130 B.Evans Saffron Walden KTM 420 Norwich
131 R. Thrower Felthorpe Maico 250 Narwich
132 S. Daniels Wroxham Maico 400 Narwich
133 M. Chambers Hovetan Suzuki 250 Narwich
134 G. Ackland Benfleat Handa 250 Southend
135 D. Bough Hounslow Kawasaki 250 Scuthend
136 S. Goodwin Canvey Island Kawasaki 420 Southend
137 A, Elis Stanford Kawasaki 260 Southend
138 P. Rickner Lee Yarmaha 260 Southend
139 B. Nicholls Laindon Maico 440 Southend
140 T. Waston Lee SE12 Yamaha 250 Southend
141 H.Rance Abbey Wood Yamaha 250 Southend
142 C.Rance Charlton Suzuki 400 Southend
143 A. Taylor Benflaet Kawasaki 250 Southend
144 M. Sowter Billericay Kawasaki 250 Southend
145 J. Revett Debenham Honda 250 Stowmarket
146 E. Pooley Stowmerket Honda 250 Stowmarket
147 N. Smith Stowmaearket Maico 440 Stowmarket
148 G. Game L. Melford Maico 440 Sudbury
149 A, Hume Maidenhead Yamaha 485 Sudbury
150 D. Kinnard Sudbury Honda 250 Sudbury
151 R. White L. Melford Maico 440 Sudbury
152 L. Bird Melton Maico 440 Triangle {lpswich}
153 K. Barker Davercourt Yamaha 400 Triangie {Ipswich}
154 H, Lilley Harwich Maico 440 Triangle {Ipswich}
155 C. Coates Trimley Honda 250 Triangie (Ipswich}
156 T. Moy Woodbridge KTM 250 Triangle {lpswich}
157 A. Last Ipswich Handa 250 Triangle {lpswich}
158 K. Ayling Needham Market Husqgvarna 390 Triangle {lpswich}
159 P. Turner Woodbridge Yamaha 400 Woodbridge
160 D. Stebbings Wickham Market Maico 400 Woodbridge
161 N. Tilbury Hadleigh Maico 250 - Woadbridge
162 G. Shand Woadbridge Kawasaki 420 Woadbridge
180 S. Cooper Elsworth Yamaha 400 Bury St. Edmunds
18t J. Parsons Barton Mills CzZ280 Bury St. Edmunds
182 P. Gammaon Freckenham Honda 250 Bury St, Edmunds
183 G. Howe Wivenhoe Yamaha 400 Castle {Colchester)
184 K. Forsdyke Dagenham Yamaha 250 Iiford {Amt.)
185 M. Watton Leigh-on-Sea Kawasaki 250 Scuthend
186 B. Dowsett Rayleigh Kawasaki 420 Southend
187 B. Clark Thundersley Yamaha 400 Scuthend
188 A.Low Corringham Yamaha 400 Southend
Juniers Unlimited
Heat 1 Heats 4 laps Race No. 1
41 C. Pellin 71  G. Brooks 101 M. Edwards 131 R. Thrower
44 M. Smith 74 M. Stock 104 M. Baird 134 G@G. Ackland
47 D. Cullen 77 D. Fergusaon 107 P. Thimbleby 137 R. Ellis
50 C. Bonnett 80 B. Harber 110 D. Tate 140 T. Weston
53 K. Drayton 83 T.Martin 113 M. French 143 A. Taylor
56 D. Miller 86 P. Barton 116 S. Goodyear 146 E. Pooley
59 P. Whiting 89 A. Last 119 A. Mead 149 A. Hume
62 T.Woollett 92 G. Frappell 122 8. Drain 152 L. Bird
65 S. Farthing 95 N. Adams 125 P. Aldridge 155 C. Costes
68 G. Lonergan 98 S. Gooch 128 N. Elia 158 K. Ayling
161 N. Tilbury
Reserves: 180 S. Cooper 184 K. Forsdyke 187 B. Clark
First 13 into final
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1 P. Bavin M. Mitchell K. Plummer
5 S.Bond 6 J. Dyett 7 R. Argent
9 C. Taylor 10 D. Banks 11 S. Nunn
14 A. Farmer 15 S. Finch 16 S. Last
18 M. Dyerson 19 S. Smith 20 B. Atkinson
22 T.Avery 23 C. Jarvis 24 A. Yallop
Two legs of 15 minutes plus 2 laps
1st Leg
; {1 TR ., " — | o E——— ¢ T
e 2 Mheaeaas BN M.
2nd Leg
Ist.........  2nd........ <y o [ 1 () [T
Bthicsie Ihisssrs 8th ..... |1 [T

4
8
12
17
21
25

S. Gray
G. Wallace
C. Everitt
R. Parker
l. Miller

D. Cottrell

)
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Eastern Centre Moto Cross
Championship Sldecars Round 3

1 R. Humphrey/A. N. Other K. Hosier/M. Gregory

3 S. Lewis/W. Clough 4 A. Girling/P. Holmes

5 P.Miler/M. Skeet 6 C. Tye/D. Ratcliffe

7 C. Helm/J. Denison 8 R. Barton/P. Chapman

9 N. Barton/P. Chapman 10 T. Hedges/D. Short

11 J. Batt/R. Brinsden 12 D. Elphick/P. Fletcher

14 P. Beasley/B. Beasley 15 T. Harrison/A. Dyer B
16 G. Cotterell/G. Cotterell 17 J. Daniels/P. Last

18 P. Bradiey/P. Lillingstone 19 R. Crisp/R. Sayer
20 W. Davenport/S. Rice 21 J.York/J. Omera

22 A.Whitehead/C. Bslcher |
Two legs of 15 minutes plus 2 laps

1st Leg Race No. 5

(] (pea— 4 [0 [SRRERRN 4 (s ERRREeS ath ......... othovae

T S riio) ) 8th......... 9th ... 108 v

2nd Leg Race No. 8
: [~ VRN .41 1o PRI < {1 o [P 1 | [ 7 { ¢ S—

11, T 740 | R Bt s Oth ... 10t 2
Final of event one for the E. Austin Cup
6 laps Race No. 6
Tst......... ERICY v, s =, [y S T 4th oth:. oo

i ], Thlsosnss B o G, 11 (R

Eastern Centre Moto Cross
Championship Experts 2nd Leg

For list of competitors and space for results see page 5. Race No. 7

Sidecars, 2nd Leg of the Eastern Centre
Moto Cross Championship

For list of competitors and space for result see above. Race No. 8
= ] o
Allcomers unlimited
Heats 4 laps
Heat 1 First 10 into final Race No. 9
1 P.Bavin 20 B. Atkinson 55 V. Keyton 75 P. Lambert
4 S.Gray 24 A. Yallop 89 P. Whiting 79 M. Aspinall
8 G. Wailace 43 R. Martin 63 D. Gooch 83 T. Martin
12 C. Everitt 47 D. Cullen 67 P.Hills 87 R. Short
16 S. Last 51 . K. Kester 71  QG. Brooks 91 S. Hills
B

95 N. Adams 119
99 G. Nicholas 123
103 K. Manning 127
107 P.Thimbleby 131
111 A. Pope 135
115 G. Marney
11 2nd
i1 [ th .........
Heat 2
2 M. Mitchell 56
5 S.Bond 60
9 C. Taylor 54
14 A. Farmer 68
17 R. Parker 72
21 |. Miller 76
25 D. Cottrell 80
44 M. Smith 84
48 W. Judson 88
52 S. Riches 92
| £ | SRR /L ERE
Bt ¥ { L o
Heat3
3 K. Plummer 57
6 J.Dyett 61
10 D. Banks 65
15 S. Finch 69
18 N. Dyerson 73
22 T. Avery 77
41 C. Pellin 81
45 T. Taylor 85
49 M. Edison 89
b3 K. Drayton a3
| -] A— ¥ (1 CE—
Gth . 7 | e
Heat 4
7 R.Argent 66
11 S.Nunn 70
19 S. Smith 74
23 C. Jarvis 78
42 H. Atkinson 82
46 C. Pettitt 86
50 C. Bonnett 90
54 D. Leveridge 94
58 K. Bownes 98
62 T.Woolett 102
(|1 S )7y
6th......... Ty 1 | SR

A. Mead

G. Brace

G. Burton

R. THROWER
D. Bough

. Miller

. Parfitt

. Watts

. Lonergan
. De’ath

. Lambert
. Harber

. Crowe

. Zeller

. Frappell

OromAAonOwg

P. Kelly

R. Parfitt

S. Farthing
M. Wiffen
R. Metcalfe
D. Ferguson
|. Harber

P. Wilson
A. Last

G. Lazzari

W. Girling
C. Dickins
M. Stock
T. Edney

R. Mack

P. P. Barton
N. Barnby
P. Salmon
S. Gooch
S. Siddall

139 8. Nicholls
143 A. Taylor
147 N. Smith
151 R. White
185 C. Coates

96
100
104
108
112
116
120
124
128

132

97
105
108
113
17
121
125
128
133
137

106
110
114
118
122
126
130
134
138
142

. % (o [T

C. Stevens
M. Pearson
M. Baird

C. Cox

K. Marshall
S. Goodyear
M. Laudrum
i. Taylor

N. Elia

S. Dantels

S. Howlett
C. Edwards
E. Spicer

M. French

T. Francis

G. Pudsley
P. Aldridge
K. Bishop

M. Chambers
R. Ellis

N. Reed
D. Tate
|. Hunter

[
s
=3
-
@

. Drain

. Burton

. Evans

. Ackland
Rickner
. Rance

OVODOD

152 P. Tumner

Reserves:

180 S. Cooper
184 K. Forsdyke
188 A. Low

Race No. 10

136 S. Goodwin
140 R. Rance
144 M. Sowter
148 G. Game
152 L. Bird

156 T. Moy

160 D. Stebbings
Reserves:

181 J. Parsons
185 M. Watton

Race No. 11

141 R. Rance
145 J. Revett
149 A. Hume
153 K. Barker
157 A. Last

161 N. Tilbury

Reserves.

182 P. Gammon
186 B. Dowsett

Race No. 12

146 E. Pooley
180 D. Kinnard
154 H. Lilley
158 K. Ayling
162 G. Shand

Reserves:
183 G. Howe
187 B. Clark



Sidecars for theDuckhams Tl?ophy'

5 Laps | : Race No. 13
T R. Humphrey/A..N. Other 2 K. Hosier/M. Gregory
3 8. Lewis/W. Clough : 4 A. Girling/P. Holmes
5 P.Miller/M. Skeet 6 C. Tye/D. Ratcliffe
7 C. Helm/J. Denison 8 R.Barton/W. Whale
9 N. Barton/P. Chapman 10 'T. Hedges/D. Short N
11 J. Batt/R. Brinsden 12 D. Elphick/P. Fletcher TN A
14 P. Beasley/B. Beasley - 15 T. Harrison/A. Dyer ’a
16 G. Cotterell/G. Cotterell 17 J. Daniels/P. Last ;
18 P. Bradley/P. Lillingstone 19 R. Crisp/R. Saver
20 W. Davenport/S. Rice 21 J.York/J. Omera
22 A.Whitehead/C. Belcher '
L] Sy 2nd ......... 3rd......... dth .........
Bth oo Bth ........ o 7th......... 8th .........
Final of imi
inal of the Allcomers Unlimited
for the Derry-Preston Cobb Cup
6 Laps . "Race No. 14
18t .o 2nd ... 3d ... dth.... - Btho.....
Bth......... 7th......... 111 [— 2 |1 P—— 117 pp——
-] u
Junior Consolation

for those from EVENT 1 that did not qualify for the final. Race No. 15

First race

1st......... 2nd......... 3 e 4th......... bthii. s,
Second race, if required
1stioveqs 2nd ......... 3rd ......... - {3 Bt .covivn
Make a date...
OQUR CLUB’S

Annual Dinner & Dance
will be held at the Kings Head Hotel, Diss

on Saturday, 15th November
TICKETS AVAILABLE SHORTLY

We hope you have enjoyed today’s racing
Wishing you all A SAFE JOURNEY HOME.



